

ABHEDANANDA MAHAVIDYALAYA

SAINTHIA, BIRBHUM, WEST BENGAL, PIN 731234 Founder: Srimat Satyananda Dev (1965)

(Affiliated to the University of Burdwan and Accredited by NAAC)

Phone: 03462263449 E-mail:abhedanandamahavidyalaya@gmail.com Website: www.abhedanandamahavidyalaya.ac.in

Ref. No	Date:

7.1.1 Action Plan of Gender Cell for 2023-24:

Abhedananda Mahavidyalaya has a very active and efficient Gender Cell with a well planned action plan that they execute throughout the year. The Cell works on two levels. Firstly it ensures the maintenance of the safety and security protocol that have been established over the years. Secondly, it routinely undertakes sensitization programmes to educate the students on various issues.

The Institution, under the able guidance and direction of the Gender Cell, has certain well placed safety and security measures to protect and encourage its female students to feel free and secure. These safety and security measures are as follows:

- --The College is well protected from all sides by boundary walls. Its entrance and exit points are well guarded by security personnel all throughout the day and night. All the major and important areas of the college have been brought under CCTV surveillance for security purposes.
- --The Gender Cell of the college works in tandem with other bodies to sensitize and promote gender specific issues amongst both the female and male students through various awareness programmes.
- --Keeping in mind their health and hygiene the College provides sanitary napkins at a very low cost.

Signature of the Principal

Principal

Abbadaga and a Mahawida Maya